

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 970 of 2025

M/S Eputhou Marjing Print & Advertising

...***Petitioner/s***

Vrs.

Board of Secondary Education Manipur & 3 Ors

With

...***Respondent/s***

MC(WP(C)) No. 286 of 2026

MC(WP(C)) No. 111 of 2026

MC(WP(C)) No. 895 of 2025

MC(WP(C)) No. 920 of 2025

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

06.04.2026

Mr. M. Rarry, learned Sr. counsel assisted by Ms. Nikita, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner; Mr. A. Jagjit, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 & 2; Mr. Chandrakumar, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent; and Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent no. 3.

It has been submitted at the Bar that one of the counsels representing respondent no. 3 is one of my relative.

In view of the submission made above, Registry is directed to place these matters before the Hon'ble Chief Justice on Administrative side for consideration of listing these matters before another bench.

JUDGE